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Belgium Magowan James DAFNE Co‐ordinating Director j.magowan@dafne‐online.eu

Belgium Serneels Steven EVPA Chair, EVPA Corporate Initiative Task Group steven.serneels@gmail.com

France Aulas Marie‐Pierre La Fondation Dassault Systèmes Executive Director mariepierre.aulas@3ds.com

France Benchenna Patricia Schneider Electric Foundation General Director patricia.benchenna@schneider‐electric.com

France Bengoa Miren Fondation Chanel Executive Director miren.bengoa@chanel‐corp.com

France De Durfort Béatrice Centre Français des Fonds et Fondations CFF Delegate General anne.fleury@centre‐francais‐fondations.org

France Defrasne Vincent Somfy Foundation Director vincent.defrasne@somfy.com

France Eshet Marianne Fondation SNCF Managing Director marianne.eshet@sncf.fr

France Lalu Delphine Fondation d'entreprise AG2R LA MONDIALE
General Secretary of the Foundation, Head of the CSR 
Department

delphine.lalu@ag2rlamondiale.fr

France Maître Andrée Fondation SNCF
Responsable de l'Engagement des salariés et 
International

andree.maitre@sncf.fr

France Poupaud Lisa Fondation Chanel Europe Program Manager lisa.poupaud@chanel‐corp.com

Germany Berger Fiene Veolia Stiftung Managing Director fiene.berger@veolia.com

Germany Decker Pascal
Stiftung Brandenburger Tor, Foundation Brandenburg 
Gate

Chairman of the Board decker@dtb.eu

Germany Hanssler Michael Gerda Henkel Foundation Chair of the Executive Board berchem@gerda‐henkel‐stiftung.de

Germany Herzig Galina giving back ‐ Die Carglass GmbH Stiftung Chairman g.herzig@carglass.de

List of participants 2nd European Corporate Foundations Knowledge Exchange 2017

November 21/22 2017, Swiss Re Centre for Global Dialogue, Rüschlikon/Zurich

Total number of participants: 99
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Germany Muschick Stephan innogy Stiftung für Energie und Gesellschaft GmbH Managing Director stephan.muschick@innogy.com

Germany Pätsch Anke Bundesverband Deutscher Stiftungen
Member of Management Board, Director International 
Relations

anke.paetsch@stiftungen.org

Germany Servaty Andrea Deutsche Telekom Stiftung Communications Director andrea.servaty@telekom‐stiftung.de

Germany Speer Martin DAFNE, Bundesverband Deutscher Stiftungen Secretariat martin.speer@stiftungen.org

Italy Badaracco Adele Eni Foundation Manager New Initiatives adele.badaracco@eni.com

Italy Carazzone Carola Assifero Secretary General carazzone.carola@gmail.com

Italy Cedrini Mariacristina Bracco Foundation Secretary General mariacristina.cedrini@bracco.com

Italy Manigrasso Dario Fondazione Snam S.p.A. Vice General Director dario.manigrasso@snam.it

Italy Martina Lucia
Fondazione Lang Italia ‐ Center Study on Strategic 
Philanthropy

Secretary General segreteria@fondazionelangitalia.it

Italy Pellegrini Novella Enel Cuore Onlus General Secretary novella.pellegrini@enel.com

Italy Rutigliano Patrizia Fondazione Snam S.p.A. General Director patrizia.rutigliano@snam.it

Italy Triacca Davide Costa Crociere Foundation Secretary General triacca@costa.it

Netherlands Albregts Suzanne Vebego Foundation Senior Projectmanager suzanne.albregts@vebego.com

Netherlands Groot Rutger East‐West Seed Knowledge Transfer Foundation Chairman rutger.groot@eastwestseed.com

Netherlands van Waning Annette Vebego Foundation Director Impact & CSR / Director Vebego Foundation annette.vanwaning@vebego.com

Norway Hagen Evy Ann Finance Norway Executive Director evy.ann.hagen@finansnorge.no

Norway Nygaard Bjart GC Rieber Fondene Bjart.Nygaard@gcrieber.com
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Poland Kornaszewska‐Antoniuk Łucja Orange Foundation Poland Chief of programs department lucja.kornaszewska‐antoniuk@orange.com

Poland Pekacka Magdalena Forum Darczyńców Executive Director magdap@forumdarczyncow.pl

Poland Zdzienicka Malgorzata Foundation BGZ BNP Paribas President m.zdzienicka@bgzbnpparibas.pl

Portugal Dias Mendes Patricia PLMJ Foundation General Manager patricia.diasmendes@plmj.pt

Spain Ballester Surroca Jorge Fundación Elecnor Director jballester@elecnor.com

Spain Colomina Casaus Marta Fundacion PwC General Director marta.colomina@es.pwc.com

Spain Del Val Tolosana Paloma Fundación BBVA para las Microfinanzas General Secretary pdelvalt@mfbbva.org

Spain Gallego Rosa Asociación Española de Fundaciones AEF Director rgallego@fundaciones.org

Spain García Villaverde Lola Fundación Telefonica Responsible for processes and compliance dgarcia@telefonica.com

Spain Gartland Aznar William Fundación Repsol Deputy Director Institutional Programs wgartlanda@fundacionrepsol.com

Spain Gomez‐Mugica Carlos Fundación Endesa Managing Director carlos.gomezmugica@enel.com

Spain León y Francia Pedro Fundación KPMG Director pleonyfrancia@kpmg.es

Spain Rivera Blanco Carlos‐Vicente
Fundacion Asistencial Y De Promocion Social Rural De 
Leon

President fundacionruraldeleon@gmail.com

Switzerland Beerli Mirjam UBS Culture Foundation Director mirjam.beerli@bluewin.ch

Switzerland Bellprat Montserrat SwissFoundations Head Administration bellprat@swissfoundations.ch

Switzerland Bertoli Daniela Credit Suisse Foundation Deputy Head of Credit Suisse Foundation daniela.bertoli@credit‐suisse.com

Switzerland Boetsch Tina Lindt Chocolate Competence Foundation Project Development Manager tboetsch@lindt.com
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Switzerland Bottani Giovanna STMicroelectronics Foundation Operations Senior Consultant giovanna.bottani@stfoundation.org

Switzerland Braendgaard Denise Novo Nordisk Haemophilia Foundation General Manager deni@nnhf.org

Switzerland Brandl Susanne
Programm committee working group corporate 
foundations Switzerland

Committee member Susanne_Brandl@bluewin.ch

Switzerland Brügger Jack Swiss Re Foundation jack_bruegger@swissre.com

Switzerland Castle Paul Syngenta Foundation for Sustainable Agriculture Communications Manager paul.castle@syngenta.com

Switzerland Cron Philipp SwissFoundations Intern cron@swissfoundations.ch

Switzerland De Monte Mara Fondation Lombard Odier Senior Philanthropy Advisor m.demonte@lombardodier.com

Switzerland Duschletta Curdin UBS Stiftung für Soziales und Ausbildung CEO curdin.duschletta@ubs.com

Switzerland Dütsch Patricia Swiss Re Foundation Project Manager, Chairman's Office Patricia_Duetsch@swissre.com

Switzerland Eckhardt Beate SwissFoundations Director eckhardt@swissfoundations.ch

Switzerland Faber Vincent Trafigura Foundation Executive Director vincent.faber@trafigura.com

Switzerland Freiburghaus Aline SwissFoundations Junior Project Manager freiburghaus@swissfoundations.ch

Switzerland Gaus Martina UBS Optimus Foundation Head of Client Relationships martina.gaus@ubs.com

Switzerland Gehringer Theresa Center for Philanthropy Studies (CEPS) Research Assistant theresa.gehringer@unibas.ch

Switzerland Götz Christian SwissFoundations Head of Communication goetz@swissfoundations.ch

Switzerland Guggi Katharina SwissFoundations Project Manager guggi@swissfoundations.ch

Switzerland Guigue Muriel Cartier Philanthropy Programme Manager muriel.guigue@cartier.com
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Switzerland Gutbrodt Fritz Swiss Re Foundation Managing Director Chairman’s Office Tine_Justesen@swissre.com

Switzerland Hansen Cynthia Adecco Group Foundation Head cynthia.hansen@adeccogroup.com

Switzerland Heasman Mark Z Zurich Foundation Program Manager mark.heasman@zurich.com

Switzerland Hemrika Laura Credit Suisse AG Global Head Corporate Citizenship and Foundations laura.hemrika@credit‐suisse.com

Switzerland Hess Carolina Swiss Re Foundation Senior Project Manager, Chairman's Office Carolina_Hess@swissre.com

Switzerland Holm Stefanie ON Foundation Communications Manager stefanie.holm@on‐foundation.org

Switzerland Huber Stefan Swiss Re Foundation Deputy Head Stefan_Huber@swissre.com

Switzerland Jestin Karin Addax & Oryx Foundation Board Member karin@jestin.org

Switzerland Johnston Leslie C&A Foundation Executive Director m.toubro@candafoundation.org

Switzerland Justesen Tine Swiss Re Foundation Project Manager tine_justesen@swissre.com

Switzerland Kielholz Walter B. Swiss Re Foundation Chairman of the Board of Directors of Swiss Re Doris_Schweizer@swissre.com

Switzerland Martin Nola Sight and Life Foundation Director of Communications nola.martin@sightandlife.org

Switzerland McGill Megan C&A Foundation Program Manager k.roosien@candafoundation.org

Switzerland Meng Laura Hear the World Foundation Corporate Communications and CSR laura.meng@hear‐the‐world.com

Switzerland Nash David Z Zurich Foundation Head david.nash@zurich.com

Switzerland Rissi Stefan JTI Foundation CEO stefan.rissi@jti.com

Switzerland Rybach Manuel Credit Suisse Foundation
Global Head of Public Affairs and Policy of Crdeit Suisse 
and and Managing Director of the Credit Suisse 
Foundation

manuel.rybach@credit‐suisse.com
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Switzerland Schöning Mirjam The LEGO Foundation
Head of Programme Learning through Play in Early 
Childhood

nicole.righi@lego.com 

Switzerland So Geoffrey Novartis Foundation Head of Partnerships geoffrey.so@novartis.com

Switzerland Tersar Kristian Osteology Foundation Executive Director kristian.tersar@osteology.org

Switzerland von Schnurbein Georg
Center for Philanthropy Studies CEPS at the University of 
Basel

Director georg.vonschnurbein@unibas.ch

Switzerland Vuddamalay Ilan C&A Foundation Program Manager k.roosien@candafoundation.org

Switzerland Waibel Piera Lindt Cocoa Foundation Managing Director pwaibel@lindtcocoafoundation.org

Switzerland Weinstock Sandra Swiss Re Foundation Senior Project Manager, Chairman's Office Sandra_Weinstock@swissre.com

United Kingdom Broadfoot Patricia ` Lloyds Bank Foundation England and Wales Vice Chair tharalambous@lloydsbankfoundation.org.uk

United Kingdom Chhatwal Sonia DHL UK Foundation Director sonia.chhatwal@dhl.com

United Kingdom Grimmett Steve Zurich Community Trust Senior Manager steve.grimmett@zct.org.uk

United Kingdom Impey Jenny John Laing Charitable Trust Trust Director jenny.impey@laing.com

United Kingdom Jordan Amanda
Association of Charitable Foundations ACF, Corporate 
Citizenship

Chair of Association of Charitable Foundations ACF, 
Executive Chair of Corporate Citizenship

stephanie@acf.org.uk

United Kingdom Stranks Harriet Lloyds Bank Foundation England and Wales Director of Grant Making North tharalambous@lloydsbankfoundation.org.uk

United Kingdom Streets Paul Lloyds Bank Foundation England and Wales Chief Executive tharalambous@lloydsbankfoundation.org.uk

United Kingdom Thompson Esther Association of Charitable Foundations ACF Head of Learning and Events stephanie@acf.org.uk

United Kingdom Webb Pam Zurich Community Trust Head of the Trust pam.webb@zct.org.uk


